CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
Inner Loop @ Wilco Central Maintenance (“Project™) P.Qﬁ\

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of
Texas, (the "County") and Bridgefarmer & Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes
effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for
Engineering Services dated effective August 17, 2016 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified
by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum
amount payable under the Contract to $285,000; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said
Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

L. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from
$285,000 to $330,000.
I1. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown

in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
By: By:
Slgnature Signature
Mansoor Ahsan. P.E.
Printed Name Printed Name
Chief Executive Officer
Title Title
11/28/16
Date Date

il

0



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
G 7=
By: /’/:?/ ,
Slgnature
Mansoor Ahsan, P.E. j/f// A LA f I
Printed Name Printed Name
Chief Executive Officer Py by 275 e
Title Title / #
11/28/16 JE~EF~ T

Date Date

~



Exhibit D - Rate Schedule
Engineering Design
Maldonado-Burkett Intelligent Transportation Systems, LLP

Engineering Billing Rate (Per Hour)
Principal in Charge $261.90

Project Manager $214.72
Engineer-in-Training (EIT) $128.91
Engineering Technician $110.49
Admin/Clerical $76.73

Exhibit “D” Rate Schedule — Page 1 of 1



